Carelon Medical Benefits Management

Medical Oncology 01/01/2026

HCPCS

‘ Generic Name

J9354
J9061

J9021

J9022
J9024
J9023
C9399
J9035
J9999
Q5129
Q5107
Q5118
Q5126
Q5160
J9039
J9046
J9048
J9049
J9051

J9054
J9041

J9042
J9064
J9043
J9118
J9047
J9119
J9055
J9275
J9145
J9144

! BlueAdvantage
Administrators of Arkansas

Ado-trastuzumab emtansine
Amivantamab-vmjw
Asparaginase erwinia chrysanthemi
Atezolizumab

Atezolizumab and Hyaluronidase-tgjs
Avelumab

Belantamab mafodotin-blmf
Bevacizumab

Bevacizumab
Bevacizumab-adcd
Bevacizumab-awwb
Bevacizumab-bvzr
Bevacizumab-maly
Bevacizumab-nwgd, injection
Blinatumomab

Bortezomib

Bortezomib

Bortezomib

Bortezomib

Bortezomib

Bortezomib

Brentuximab vedotin
Cabazitaxel

Cabazitaxel

Calaspargase pegol-mknl
Carfilzomib

Cemiplimab-rwic

Cetuximab

Cosibelimab-ipdl
Daratumumab

Daratumumab and hyaluronidase-fihj

o) Arkansas
BlueCross BlueShield

An Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association

oD

An Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association

‘ Brand Name
Kadcyla
Rybrevant
Rylaze
Tecentriq
Tecentriq Hybreza
Bavencio
Blenrep
Avastin
Avzivi
Vegzelma
Mvasi
Zirabev
Alymsys
Jobevne
Blincyto
Bortezomib (Dr. Reddy’s)
Bortezomib (Fresenius)
Bortezomib (Hospira)
Bortezomib (Maia/Fosun)
Boruzu
Velcade
Adcetris
Cabazitaxel (Sandoz)
Jevtana
Asparlas
Kyprolis
Libtayo
Erbitux
Unloxcyt
Darzalex
Darzalex Faspro

‘ Effective Date ‘ End Date
8/1/2021
1/1/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2021
6/1/2025
8/1/2021
2/15/2026
8/1/2021
12/1/2025
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
12/1/2025
8/1/2021
10/1/2022
1/1/2023
10/1/2022
10/1/2023
6/15/2025
10/1/2022
8/1/2021
10/1/2023
8/1/2021
8/1/2022
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
9/5/2024
8/1/2021
8/1/2021

Health Advantage

An Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association

Octave
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-
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J0882
J0881

J9011

J9161

J0897
Q5136
Q5157
Q5158
Q5159
J9272
J9173
J9361

J1449
J9176
J1323
J9177
J9321

Q4081
J0885
Q5106
Q5105
J9179
J9358
J1442
Q5110
Q5125
Q5101
Q5148
J9203
J9286
J9202
J0870
J1560
J1460
J1552
J1556

J1566

J1572
J1566
J1557
J1568
J1576

Generic Name
Darbepoetin alfa
Darbepoetin alfa
Datopotamab detruxtecan
Denileukin diftitox-cxdl
Denosumab
Denosumab-bbdz
Denosumab-bmwo
Denosumab-bnht
Denosumab-dssb
Dostarlimab-gxly
Durvalumab
Efbemalenograstim alfa-vuxw
Eflapegrastim-xnst
Elotuzumab
Elranatamab-bcmm
Enfortumab vedotin-gejfv
Epcoritamab-bysp
Epoetin alfa

Epoetin alfa

Epoetin alfa-epbx
Epoetin alfa-epbx
Eribulin mesylate

Fam-trastuzumab deruxtecan-nxki

Filgrastim

Filgrastim-aafi
Filgrastim-ayow
Filgrastim-sndz
Filgrastim-txid

Gemtuzumab ozogamicin
Glofitamab-gxbm

Goserelin acetate implant
Imetelstat

Immune Globulin (Human) IM
Immune Globulin (Human) IM
Immune Globulin (Human) IV
Immune Globulin (Human) IV

Immune Globulin (Human) IV

Immune Globulin (Human) IV
Immune Globulin (Human) IV
Immune Globulin (Human) IV
Immune Globulin (Human) IV
Immune Globulin (Human) IV

Brand Name

Aranesp Albumin Free
Aranesp Albumin Free

Datroway
Lymphir

Prolia, Xgeva
Jubbonti, Wyost

Stoboclo, Osenvelt

Bomyntra, Conexxence

Ospomyyv, Xbryk
Jemperli
Imfinzi
Ryzneuta
Rolvedon
Empliciti
Elrexfio
Padcev
Epkinly
Epogen, Procrit
Epogen, Procrit
Retacrit
Retacrit
Halaven
Enhertu
Neupogen
Nivestym
Releuko

Zarxio

Nypozi
Mylotarg
Columvi
Zoladex

Rytelo
GamaSTAN
GamaSTAN
Alyglo

Bivigam
Carimune NF
(Nanofiltered)
Flebogamma DIF
Gammagard S/D
Gammaplex
Octagam
Panzyga

Effective Date

8/1/2021
8/1/2021
5/15/2025
2/26/2026
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
1/1/2026

12/22/2025

1/1/2026
4/1/2022
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
3/1/2024
8/1/2021
7/1/2023
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
10/1/2022
8/1/2021
6/15/2025
8/1/2021
8/1/2023
12/1/2024
12/1/2024
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021

8/1/2021

8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021



HCPCS Generic Name Brand Name Effective Date | End Date

J1459 Immune Globulin (Human) IV Privigen 8/1/2021
J1569 Immune Globulin (Human) IV or SubQ | Gammagard Liquid 8/1/2021
J1561 Immune Globulin (Human) IV or SubQ ' Gammaked, Gamunex-C 8/1/2021
J1599 Immune Globulin (Human) IV-ifas Panzyga 8/1/2021
J1554 Immune Globulin (Human) IV-slra Asceniv 8/1/2021
J15565 Immune Globulin (Human) SubQ Cuvitru 8/1/2021
J1559 Immune Globulin (Human) SubQ Hizentra 8/1/2021
J1551 Immune Globulin (Human) SubQ-hipp | Cutaquig 8/1/2021
J1558 Immune Globulin (Human) SubQ-klhw | Xembify 8/1/2021
J1575 Immune Filobulin (Human)- - HyQuia 8/1/2021
hyaluronidase (Human Recombinant)
J9229 Inotuzumab ozogamicin Besponsa 8/1/2021
J9228 Ipilimumab Yervoy 8/1/2021
J9205 Irinotecan liposome Onivyde 8/1/2021
J9227 Isatuximab-irfc Sarclisa 8/1/2021
J1932 Lanreotide Lanreotide (Cipla) 12/1/2023
J1930 Lanreotide Somatuline Depot 12/1/2023
J9218 Leuprolide acetate 1/1/2022
J9217 Leuprolide acetate (depot suspension) | Eligard, Lupron Depot 1/1/2022
J1950 Leuprolide acetate (depot suspension) | Lupron Depot 1/1/2022
Jigsq  -euprolide acetate (depotsuspension) | o iie Acetate (Cipla) 1/1/2022
(Cipla)
J1952 Leuprolide injectable emulsion Camcevi 1/1/2022
J0641 Levoleucovorin 8/1/2021
J0642 Levoleucovorin Khapzory 8/1/2021
C9307 Linvoseltamab-gcpt Lynozyfic 2/1/2026
J9359 Loncastuximab tesirine-lpyl Zynlonta 4/1/2022
J9223 Lurbinectedin Zepzelca 8/1/2021
J0896 Luspatercept-aamt Reblozyl 8/1/2021
J9353 Margetuximab-cmkb Margenza 8/1/2021
J9063 Mirvetuximab soravtansine-gynx Elahere 6/1/2023
J9281 Mitomycin Gel Jelmyto 8/1/2021
J9282 Mitomycin intravesical solution Zusduri 12/22/2025
J9204 Mogamulizumab- kpkc Poteligeo 8/1/2021
J9350 Mosunetuzumab-axgb Lunsumio 6/1/2023
J9348 Naxitamab-gqgk Danyelza 8/1/2021
J9299 Nivolumab Opdivo 8/1/2021
J9289 Nivolumab and Hyaluronidase Opdivo Qvantig 11/1/2025
J9298 Nivolumab and relatlimab-rmbw Opdualag 10/1/2022
J9028 Nogapendekin alfa inbakicept-pmin Anktiva 11/1/2024
J9301 Obinutuzumab Gazyva 8/1/2021
J2353 Octreotide acetate Sandostatin LAR 8/1/2021

J9264 Paclitaxel protein-bound particles Abraxane 8/1/2021



HCPCS Generic Name

Brand Name Effective Date | End Date

Paclitaxel (American

J9259 Paclitaxel protein-bound particles 8/1/2021 7/1/2025
Regent)
J9258 Paclitaxel protein-bound particles Paclitaxel (Teva) 8/1/2021 7/1/2025
J9303 Panitumumab Vectibix 8/1/2021
J9266 Pegaspargase Oncaspar 8/1/2022
J2506 Pegfilgrastim Neulasta, Neulasta OnPro 8/1/2021
Q5122 Pegfilgrastim-apgf Nyvepria 8/1/2021
Q5120 Pegfilgrastim-bmez Ziextenzo 8/1/2021
Q5111 Pegfilgrastim-cbqv Udenyca, Udenyca 8/1/2021
Onbody
Q5127 Pegfilgrastim-fpgk Stimufend 7/1/2023
Q5108 Pegfilgrastim-jmdb Fulphila 8/1/2021
Q5130 Pegfilgrastim-pbbk Flynetra 7/1/2023
J9271 Pembrolizumab Keytruda 8/1/2021
J9292 Pemetrexed Axtle 1/1/2025
J9314 Pemetrexed Pemetrexed (Teva) 8/1/2021
J9296 Pemetrexed Pemetrexed (Accord) 8/1/2021
J9322 Pemetrexed Pemetrexed (Bluepoint) 8/1/2021
J9323 Pemetrexed Pemetrexed (Hospira) 8/1/2021
J9294 Pemetrexed Pemetrexed (Hospira) 8/1/2021
J9297 Pemetrexed Pemetrexed (Sandoz) 8/1/2021
J9304 Pemetrexed Pemfexy 8/1/2021
J9305 Pemetrexed, not otherwise specified Alimta 8/1/2021
J9306 Pertuzumab Perjeta 8/1/2021
19316 Pertuzun?ab—trastuzumab- Phesgo 8/1/2021
hyaluronidase-zzxf
J9309 Polatuzumab vedotin-piiq Polivy 8/1/2021
J9308 Ramucirumab Cyramza 8/1/2021
J9345 Retifanlimab-diwr Zynyz 7/1/2023
J9312 Rituximab Rituxan 8/1/2021
Q5115 Rituximab-abbs Truxima 8/1/2021
Q5123 Rituximab-arrx Riabni 8/1/2021
J9311 Rituximab-hyaluronidase human Rituxan Hycela 8/1/2021
Q5119 Rituximab-pvvr Ruxience 8/1/2021
J9319 Romidepsin, lyophilized Istodax 8/1/2021
J9318 Romidepsin, non-lyophilized 8/1/2021
J9317 Sacituzumab govitecan-hziy Trodelvy 8/1/2021
J2820 Sargramostim Leukine 8/1/2021
J2860 Siltuximab Sylvant 8/1/2021
Q2043 Sipuleucel-T Provenge 8/1/2021
J9331 Sirolimus protein-bound particles Fyarro 9/1/2022
J0208 Sodium thiosulfate Pedmark 3/1/2023
J9349 Tafasitamab-cxix Monjuvi 8/1/2021



Effective Date | End Date

HCPCS Generic Name
J9269 Tagraxofusp-erzs

J9325 Talimogene laherparepvec
J9026 Tarlatamab-dlle

J1447 Tbo-filgrastim

J9274 Tebentafusp-tebn

J9380 Teclistamab-cqyv

J9326 Telisotuzumab vedotin-tllv
J9329 Tislelizumab-jsgr

J9273 Tisotumab vedotin-tftv
J3263 Toripalimab-tpzi

J9352 Trabectedin

J9355 Trastuzumab

Q5117 Trastuzumab-anns

Q5114 Trastuzumab-dkst

Q5112 Trastuzumab-dttb

J9356

Q5113 Trastuzumab-pkrb
Q5116 Trastuzumab-qyyp
Qb146 Trastuzumab-strf
J9347 Tremelimumab-actl
J1448 Trilaciclib

J9276 Zanidatamab-hrii
J9382 Zenocutuzumab-zbco
J9400 Ziv-aflibercept

J1326 Zolbetuximab-clzb

o) Arkansas
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An Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association
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Trastuzumab-hyaluronidase-oysk

Brand Name
Elzonris
Imlygic
Imdelltra
Granix
Kimmtrak
Tecvayli
Emrelis
Tevimbra
Tivdak
Loqtorzi
Yondelis
Herceptin
Kanjinti
Ogivri
Ontruzant
Herceptin Hylecta
Herzuma
Trazimera
Hercessi
Imjudo
Cosela
Ziihera
Bizengri
Zaltrap
Vyloy

8/1/2021
9/4/2025
10/1/2024
8/1/2021
6/1/2022
4/1/2023
2/26/2026
9/1/2024
6/1/2022
6/1/2024
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
4/10/2023
6/25/2025
6/15/2025
6/21/2025
8/1/2021
6/15/2025

Health Advantage
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-
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